Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM	11 S. Patent and Trademark Office 1	
(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY		
Tak sattings: 🖒 🖒 🖒 🔻 🔻	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Allegis Realty Investors, LLC	Name: UBS Brinson Realty Investors, LLC	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 242 Trumbull Street	
☐ Corporation-State	City: <u>Hartford</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06103</u>	
✓ Other Massachusetts limited liability company	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
	□ Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ General Partnership	
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other <u>Massachusetts limited liability company</u>	
Corrective assignment for registration numbers Other at Reel/Frame 2755/0615	If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date:	(Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?	
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2220738 and 2232596 Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Miriam J. Rovner, Senior Paralegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Goodwin Procter LLP Exchange Place	8. Deposit account number: 07-1700	
5 00100 0001	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Dotter 1	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert M. O'Connell, Jr. October 1, 2004		
Name of Person signing Signature Date Total number of pages include cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Total number of pages include cov	er sneet, attachments, and document. 705	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington. D.C. 20231

LIBC/1855092.1

700119475

TRADEMARK REEL: 002950 FRAME: 0032

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Form PTO-1594 12-12-2003 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —		
Tab settings. ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commission 102620649	l the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
I. Name of conveying party(100).	Name: UBS Brinson Realty Investors, LLC		
Allegis Realty Investors, LLC \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(3) ☐ Association			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 242 Trumbull Street		
☐ Corporation-State	City: <u>Hartford</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06103</u>		
Ø Other Massachusetts limited liability company	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
<u> </u>	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ General Partnership		
	☐ Limited Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Corporation-State		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Other Massachusetts limited liability company		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Concerve assignment to delete RN 2097727	If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Other <u>from Reel/Frame 2755/0615</u>	(Designation must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date:	(Designation must be a separate document from English and Neg Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Additional number(s) attached			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Miriam J. Rovner, Senior Paralegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed		
Amorties reduces.	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
Street Address: Goodwin Procter LLP	8. Deposit account number:		
Exchange Place	07-1700		
7: 00100 2881	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City Doston State: 1.2 1	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert M. O'Connell, Jr. December 8, 2003			
Name of Person signing			
2/11/2003 ECOOPER 00000329 071700 2097727/humber of pages include cov	2/11/2003 ECOOPER 00000329 0/1/00 2012/20/number of pages include cover sheet information to:		

01 FC:8521

40.00 DA

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

0 6/\ 17-2003 /	
102474863	
DAVID OTIDI	

DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATI TRADLIVIA 10 24 7 48 63 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Allegis Realty Investors, LLC	Name: <u>UBS Brinson Realty Investors LLC</u>
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	714110331
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 242 Trumbull Street
☐ Corporation-State	City: <u>Hartford</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06103</u>
☑ Other Massachusetts Limited Liability Company	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	☐ Association ☐ ☐
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐
	☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Tenrescongaine designation is attached: Types No. 22
□ Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No Co (Designation must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: December 17, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2220738; 2232596; 2097727
A. (rademark Application No.(s)	2220130, 2231121
Additional number(s) attached	☐ Yes ☑ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Miriam J. Rovner, Senior Legal Assistant	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
6/16/2003 ECONDER 00000057 2220738	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC-0504 40-00/RP	
Street Address Goodwin Proceed LLP	8. Deposit account number:
Exchange Place	07-1700
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109-2881	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Robert M. O'Connell, Jr.	June 12, 2003
Name of Person signing Sign	ature Date
Total number of pages include cove	er sheet, atrachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION OF

FILED

ALLEGIS REALTY INVESTORS LLC

DEC 2 361999.

Pursuant to Section 13 of the Massachusetts Limited Liability (SCHOLATION AND LINE) THE the undersigned hereby certifies, in connection with the change of the name of AgriVest Livision "LLC"), a Massachusetts Limited Liability Company, as follows:

- Name. The name of the LLC is Allegis Realty Investors LLC.
- Organization. The LLC organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts on April 24, 1996 and was amended by the filings of Certificates of Amendment on May 31, 1996, June 11, 1996 and December 2, 1998.
- Office. The street address of the office of the LLC in the Commonwealth for the purposes of the Act is c/o Corporation Service Company, 84 State Street, Boston, MA 02109.
- Manager. As of the date hereof, the Manager of the LLC is as follows:

ARI Acquisition Corp. 242 Trumbull Street Hartford, CT 06103

- 5. <u>Execution</u>. Persons authorized to execute documents to be filed with the Secretary of State in addition to any Manager are as follows: none.
- 6. The LLC hereby changes its name from Allegis Realty Investors LLC to:

UBS Brinson Realty Investors LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Organization of the LLC as of this 10^{10} day of December, 1999.

RECORDED: 10/01/2004

ALLEGIS RÉALTY INVESTORS LLC

By: ARI ACQUISITION CORP.
Its Managing Member

By: Oean a., Kundquist

Dean A. Lindquist, Treasurer and

Clerk of ARI Acquisition Corp.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002950 FRAME: 0035